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Survey Response Summary Report

Survey: 2014 Climate Survey-Jennings-Parents/Guardians

Number of Responses: 97

Total Responses

Percent of Total

1. My child likes his/her school.
a. Strongly agree 61 62.89%
b. Agree 33 34.02%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
2. My school has clear rules and expectations for behavior. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 57 58.76%
b. Agree 37 38.14%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
3.  Therules are fairly and consistently enforced at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 36 37.11%
b. Agree 55 56.70%
c. Disagree 2 2.06%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%
4. There is an excellent learning environment at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 55 56.70%
b. Agree 37 38.14%
c. Disagree 3 3.09%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
5. Children are taught to think independently at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 40 41.24%
b. Agree 46 47.42%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 7 7.22%
Total Respondents: 90 92.78%
6. Students at this school are well-behaved. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 23 23.71%
b. Agree 69 71.13%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
95.88%

Total Respondents: 93
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7. My child has a sense of pride and achievement at school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 54 55.67%
b. Agree 38 39.18%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%
8. My child's school is clean and well maintained. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 47 48.45%
b. Agree 44 45.36%
c. Disagree 3 3.09%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
9. My child has friends at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 60 61.86%
b. Agree 34 35.05%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
10. |feel welcome at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 60 61.86%
b. Agree 32 32.99%
c. Disagree 2 2.06%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%

My child's school offers sufficient opportunities for my child to explore strengths and

11. interests. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 33 34.02%
b. Agree 48 49.48%
c. Disagree 12 12.37%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

12. | am satisfied with the technology and other instructional resources available to my child. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 33 34.02%
b. Agree 55 56.70%
c. Disagree 5 5.15%
d. Strongly disagree 2 2.06%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%

Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
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13. My child is challenged to meet high expectations at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 34 35.05%
b. Agree 47 48.45%
c. Disagree 11 11.34%
d. Strongly disagree 3 3.09%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
14. Students at this school treat faculty and staff with courtesy and respect. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 44 45.36%
b. Agree 51 52.58%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

15. My child rides the school bus. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Yes 57 58.76%
b. No 39 40.21%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

16. If no, why not?
a. My child is a walker 23 23.71%
b. Idrive them 14 14.43%
c. |l am concerned about safety on the bus 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 59 60.82%
Total Respondents: 38 39.18%

17. lam proud to be a member of this school community. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 52 53.61%
b. Agree 38 39.18%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%

Total Respondents: 95 97.94%

18. This school offers me many ways to be involved in my child's education. Total Responses Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 51 52.58%
b. Agree 37 38.14%
c. Disagree 7 7.22%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

Total Respondents: 96 98.97%
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19. This school is sensitive to issues related to race/ethnicity. Total Responses
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 34 35.05%
b. Agree 57 58.76%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 6 6.19%

Total Respondents: 91 93.81%

20. This school is sensitive to issues related to gender. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 29 29.90%
b. Agree 61 62.89%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 6 6.19%

Total Respondents: 91 93.81%

21. This school is sensitive to issues related to sexual identity/sexual orientation. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 19 19.59%
b. Agree 60 61.86%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 17 17.53%

Total Respondents: 80 82.47%

22. This school is sensitive to issues related to disabilities. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 64 65.98%
b. Agree 26 26.80%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 2 2.06%
Total Not Answered: 5 5.15%

Total Respondents: 92 94.85%

23. This school is sensitive to issues related to socioeconomic status. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 33 34.02%
b. Agree 53 54.64%
c. Disagree 3 3.09%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 8 8.25%

Total Respondents: 89 91.75%

24. This school is sensitive to issues related to cultural diversity. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 26 26.80%
b. Agree 51 52.58%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
e. Strongly Agree 9 9.28%
Total Not Answered: 10 10.31%

Total Respondents: 87 89.69%
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Percent of Total

26.

a. Strongly agree 2 2.06%
b. Agree 21 21.65%
c. Disagree 38 39.18%
d. Strongly disagree 34 35.05%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%

Total Respondents: 95 97.94%

If yes, did you or your child report it?

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a.

~ooo0oT

Yes, | reported it and was satisfied with outcome.

No, | did not report it.

Yes, | reported it but was dissatisfied.

Yes, my child reported it and was satisfied

Yes, my child reported it and was dissatisfied

No, my child did not report it
Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

27. My child has been insulted, teased, made fun of or excluded through social media.

Total Responses

7.22%
5.15%
3.09%
7.22%
0.00%
3.09%
74.23%
25.77%

Percent of Total

a.

b.
C.
d

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

28. My child has been physically hurt or threatened by another student.

0
0
37
55
5
92

Total Responses

0.00%
0.00%
38.14%
56.70%
5.15%
94.85%

Percent of Total

a.

b.
C.
d.

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

2
5
37
50
3
94

2.06%

5.15%
38.14%
51.55%

3.09%
96.91%

29. |am a member of my school's PTA/SEPTA. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Yes, | am an active member 57 58.76%
b. Yes, | am a member, but not active 26 26.80%
c. No, | am not a member 12 12.37%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
30. |am aregular volunteer at my child's school. Total Responses Percent of Total

a.

PoooT

10+ times per year

5-10 times per year

1-5 times per year

No, | am unable to volunteer at this time

Don't know what opportunities are available
Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

29
19
32
15
0
2
95

29.90%
19.59%
32.99%
15.46%
0.00%
2.06%
97.94%
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31. | am able to read/understand all aspects of my child's progress reports/report cards. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 51 52.58%
b. Agree 32 32.99%
c. Disagree 5 5.15%
d. Strongly disagree 2 2.06%
Total Not Answered: 7 7.22%
Total Respondents: 90 92.78%
| am satisfied with the steps being taken to provide a safe learning environment at this
32. school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 53 54.64%
b. Agree 35 36.08%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 3 3.09%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
33. Iregularly access the Infinite Campus Parent Portal. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 23 23.71%
b. Agree 41 42.27%
c. Disgree 27 27.84%
d. Strongly disagree 4 4.12%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%

34. If no, why not? Total Responses

Percent of Total

Individual Text Area Responses Are Not Displayed In This Report.

Total Not Answered: 64 65.98%
Total Respondents: 33 34.02%
35. Homework is productive and supports learning in the classroom. Total Responses Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 33 34.02%

b. Agree 52 53.61%

c. Disagree 8 8.25%

d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%

Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%

There are policies and procedures in place at this school to keep students and faculty/staff

36. safe. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 53 54.64%
b. Agree 39 40.21%
c. Disagree 3 3.09%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%

Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
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37. Iwould recommend this school to friends and family. Total Responses
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 62 63.92%
b. Agree 29 29.90%
c. Disagree 3 3.09%
d. Strongly disagree 2 2.06%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

38. | am kept well informed about my child's school. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 57 58.76%
b. Agree 37 38.14%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

39. School Staff and Administration effectively communicate with me. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 57 58.76%
b. Agree 33 34.02%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%

40. Staff at this school treat parents with courtesy and respect. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 62 63.92%
b. Agree 34 35.05%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

41. School staff help my child learn how to manage their time. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 31 31.96%
b. Agree 52 53.61%
c. Disagree 6 6.19%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 7 7.22%

Total Respondents: 90 92.78%

42. My child's academic performance is positively impacted by the staff at this school. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 52 53.61%
b. Agree 40 41.24%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

98.97%

Total Respondents: 96
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43. Adults at this school work well together.
a. Strongly agree 46 47.42%
b. Agree 46 47.42%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

44. | have been treated fairly and respectfully at this school.
a. Strongly agree 58 59.79%
b. Agree 36 37.11%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%
45. | feel comfortable discussing my concerns with the staff at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 57 58.76%
b. Agree 38 39.18%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

I have the knowledge and skills necessary to monitor and address social media issues

Total Responses

Percent of Total

46. with my child.
a. Strongly agree 37 38.14%
b. Agree 44 45.36%
c. Disagree 9 9.28%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 7 7.22%
Total Respondents: 90 92.78%

Staff at this school encourage and motivate my child to expand areas of strength and

Total Responses

Percent of Total

47. interest.
a. Strongly agree 29 29.90%
b. Agree 50 51.55%
c. Disagree 14 14.43%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

Teachers at this school provide my child with high quality feedback about his/her

Total Responses

Percent of Total

48. academic, social, and behavioral progress.
a. Strongly agree 39 40.21%
b. Agree 47 48.45%
c. Disagree 8 8.25%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 54 55.67%
b. Agree 41 42.27%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%

Total Respondents: 96 98.97%

50. Bullying is a problem at this school.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 0 0.00%
b. Agree 1 1.03%
c. Disagree 61 62.89%
d. Strongly disagree 30 30.93%
Total Not Answered: 5 5.15%

Total Respondents: 92 94.85%

51. My child's teacher(s) are sensitive to my child's individual learning needs.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 45 46.39%
b. Agree 42 43.30%
c. Disagree 5 5.15%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 5 5.15%

Total Respondents: 92 94.85%

52. My child's teacher(s) have helped my child to develop effective work habits.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 34 35.05%
b. Agree 49 50.52%
c. Disagree 8 8.25%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 6 6.19%

Total Respondents: 91 93.81%

53. The amount of homework my child receives is appropriate for his/her grade level.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 23 23.71%
b. Agree 56 57.73%
c. Disagree 11 11.34%
d. Strongly disagree 3 3.09%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%

Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

54. Collaboration and feedback are valued at this school.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 42 43.30%
b. Agree 45 46.39%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 5 5.15%

Total Respondents: 92 94.85%
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Total Responses Percent of Total

55. | am aware of the educational goals for my child.
a. Strongly agree 40 41.24%
b. Agree 44 45.36%
c. Disagree 9 9.28%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
| am satisfied with the response | get when | contact my child's school with questions or
56. concerns. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 49 50.52%
b. Agree 42 43.30%
c. Disagree 2 2.06%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
School Staff and Administration effectively communicate with me about school safety
57. issues. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 53 54.64%
b. Agree 38 39.18%
c. Disagree 2 2.06%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
My child's teacher(s) help me understand how | can best support my child's learning at
58. home. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 43 44.33%
b. Agree 45 46.39%
c. Disagree 7 7.22%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
My child is taught to respect individual differences at school (gender, race/ethnicity,
59. culture, socio-economics, disability, etc.) Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 42 43.30%
b. Agree 50 51.55%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

Total Responses Percent of Total

60. Parents are encouraged to participate in important school decisions.
a. Strongly agree 32 32.99%
b. Agree 50 51.55%
c. Disagree 9 9.28%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
6 6.19%

Total Not Answered:

Total Respondents: 91 93.81%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 26 26.80%
b. Agree 62 63.92%
c. Disagree 4 4.12%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%

Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

My child has a close trusting relationship with at least one adult at school with whom

62. he/she can share problems or concerns.. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 30 30.93%
b. Agree 50 51.55%
c. Disagree 10 10.31%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 6 6.19%

Total Respondents: 91 93.81%

There are sufficient opportunities for me to receive high quality feedback about my child's

63. academic, social, and behavioral progress. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 37 38.14%
b. Agree 45 46.39%
c. Disagree 12 12.37%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%

64. Parents at this school treat faculty and staff with courtesy and respect. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 46 47.42%
b. Agree 47 48.45%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%

65. Parents feel comfortable talking to faculty and staff at this school. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 46 47.42%
b. Agree 49 50.52%
c. Disagree 0 0.00%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%

Total Respondents: 95 97.94%

66. Parents at this school treat each other with courtesy and respect. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 35 36.08%
b. Agree 57 58.76%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 1 1.03%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
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There is a mutual sense of respect and cooperation between/among faculty/staff and
67. parents at this school.

Total Responses
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 53 54.64%
b. Agree 39 40.21%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%

Total Respondents: 93 95.88%

68. The PTA at this school is responsive to the needs of the school community.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a.

b.
c.
d.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

69. The PTA at this school welcomes and encourages the participation of all parents.

51
38
3
0
5
92

Total Responses

52.58%
39.18%
3.09%
0.00%
5.15%
94.85%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 61 62.89%
b. Agree 32 32.99%
c. Disagree 1 1.03%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%

Total Respondents: 94 96.91%

70. My child attends

Total Responses

Percent of Total

W mEeTOSITATTOSQ@TeR0T

The Early Childhood Center

Burr Elementary School

Timothy Dwight Elementary School
Holland Hill Elementary School
Jennings Elementary School
McKinley Elementary School

Mill Hill Elementary School

North Stratfield Elementary School
Osborn Hill Elementary School
Riverfield Elementary School
Roger Sherman Elementary School
Stratfield Elementary School
Fairfield Woods Middle School
Roger Ludlowe Middle School
Tomlinson Middle School

Fairfield Ludlowe High School
Fairfield Warde High School

The Walter Fitzgerald Campus

The Community Partnership Program

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

O OO0 00000000 O0OO0oOOoOOo

©
Ny

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
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Total Responses

051 Fairfield District
11/03/2014 01:17:30 PM

Percent of Total

s3I ~AFATTSQ@ o o0 TR

Pre-school
Kindergarten

© 00 ~NO U WNBRE

R
= O

12
Post Graduate (18-21)

72. Race/Ethnicity (optional)

0
9
16
12

OO0 OO0 Oo0OOoOOoOOo

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

©
~

Total Responses

0.00%
9.28%
16.49%
12.37%
23.71%
22.68%
15.46%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

Percent of Total

a.

A i

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black/African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

White (not Hispanic)

Other

73. Gender of person filling out the survey

0

W o r o

Total Not Answered: 12
Total Respondents: 85

Total Responses

0.00%
0.00%
1.03%
0.00%
3.09%
76.29%
7.22%
12.37%
87.63%

Percent of Total

a.
b.

Male
Female

74. My child receives free/reduced school lunch.

20

77

Total Not Answered: 0
Total Respondents: 97

Total Responses

20.62%
79.38%
0.00%
100.00%

Percent of Total

a.
b.

Yes
No

75. My child has a disability

1

95

Total Not Answered: 1
Total Respondents: 96

Total Responses

1.03%
97.94%
1.03%
98.97%

Percent of Total

a.

b.
c.
d.

Yes, Individual Education Plan (IEP)
Yes, 504 Plan

Decision pending

No

8

4

1

84

Total Not Answered: 0
Total Respondents: 97

8.25%
4.12%
1.03%
86.60%
0.00%
100.00%
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76. My child has special health care needs. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Yes 4 4.12%
b. No 89 91.75%
Total Not Answered: 4 4.12%
Total Respondents: 93 95.88%
77. My child is an English Language Learner (ELL) Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Yes 4 4.12%
b. No 90 92.78%
Total Not Answered: 3 3.09%
Total Respondents: 94 96.91%
78. How long has your family lived in Fairfield? Total Responses Percent of Total
a. O0-5years 30 30.93%
b. 6-10 years 31 31.96%
c. 11-15years 23 23.71%
d. 16-20years 4 4.12%
e. 20+ years 8 8.25%
Total Not Answered: 1 1.03%
Total Respondents: 96 98.97%
79. How long have you had a child(ren) in the Fairfield Public Schools? Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Thisis my first year 11 11.34%
b. 1-5years 51 52.58%
c. 6-10years 28 28.87%
d. 11-15years 4 4.12%
e. 16-20years 1 1.03%
f. 20+ years 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 2 2.06%
Total Respondents: 95 97.94%
80. What is your relationship to the child(ren)? Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Parent 97 100.00%
b. Legal Guardian 0 0.00%
c. Grandparent 0 0.00%
d. Foster Parent 0 0.00%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 97 100.00%
81. What is the primary language spoken in your home? Total Responses Percent of Total
a. English 96 98.97%
b.  Spanish 1 1.03%
c. Portugese 1 1.03%
d. Other 2 2.06%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 97 100.00%



